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KANEKA AEROSPACE LLC

Prepregs and Adhesives

Resin
Technology

Application - Cure Temp Characteristics

Primary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Secondary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Prepreg

Prepreg

Prepreg

Prepreg

Film
Adhesive

394°F
(201°C)

363°F
(184°C)

365°F
(185°C)

385°F
(196°C)

419°F
(215°C)

365°F
(185°C)

350°F
(176°C)

350°F
(176°C)

350°F
(176°C)

365°F
(185°C)

o ngh service temperature
prepreg system

* Good hot/wet, balanced

performance properties

* Good hot/wet BZ prepreg system
e Long out time

*BZ prepreg system for cryogenic

N{)p lications
intains good mechanical

properties at low temperature

* Epoxy prepreg system with process
ease-property balance

e Typical 30 day out time

* Good PEIl overmold capability

e BZ film adhesive
e Excellent performance with
BZ prepregs and composites

Kaneka Benzoxazine
BZ9704 (BZ)
g%ggg% Benzoxazine
ggg%g Benzoxazine
Spozg  EPON
E;g%g? Benzoxazine
Resins
m Resin
Technology
ngg:(g Benzoxazine
ooz EPOXy
Roogo EPOXY
Rgoro EPowy
Il(sg&l;g Benzoxazine

Application m- Cure Temp Characteristics

Primary
Structure

Secondary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Primary
Structure

Infusion

Infusion

Infusion

Infusion

Infusion

363°F
(184°C)

275°F
(135°C)

374°F
(190°C)

365°F
(185°C)

473°F
(245°C)

350°F
(176°C)

250°F
(121°C)

338°F
(170°C)

356°F
(180°C)

446°F
(230°C)

e BZ infusion resin system with
good hot/wet properties
¢ Excellent microcrack resistance

* Cost effective epoxy infusion resin
system

e Alternative to 250°F (121°C)
prepregs

¢ Quick cure epoxy infusion system
for aerospace performance

e Low infusion temperature (below
122°F/50°C) for large parts
* Aerospace epoxy system

* High service temperature
BZ infusion resin system
for aerostructures
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AEROSPACE

Kaneka Aerospace LLC offers specialty high performance composite
materials for the aerospace industry. Our prepregs, adhesives, resin,
and tooling materials provide distinguishing properties that enable our

customers to achieve value beyond lightweight and strength. Kaneka

Aerospace has a comprehensive portfolio of products developed over the
past 25 years based on unparalleled formulation expertise. These products could
be further tailored to meet specific manufacturing and performance challenges.

Tooling

Resin Product Cure Temp Characteristics
Technology Form

Kaneka
TP2200

Kaneka
TR6220

Kaneka
TR6230

Kaneka
TR6240

Benzoxazine

Epoxy

Epoxy

Epoxy

Prepreg

Infusion

Infusion

Wet
lamination

Prepreg

Resin

Resin

Resin

482°F
(250°C)

331°F
(166°C)

410°F
(210°C)

385°F
(196°C)

428°F
(220°C)

300°F
(149°C)

350°F
(176°C)

350°F
(176°C)

¢ High temperature BZ system
for high cycle tools

e Epoxy infusion system for
300°F (149°C) service tools

* Epoxy infusion system for
tools for aerospace parts

* Epoxy tabbing resin for
similar and dissimilar tools
(epoxy/BMI/metal)
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Kaneka Aerospace LLC is a subsidiary of Kaneka Corporation of Tokyo/Osaka Japan.
Kaneka Corporation is a $5.5 billion producer of chemical products including resins, pharmaceutical
intermediaries, food supplements, synthetic fibers, and fine chemicals. Kaneka Corporation was
established in 1949. Initially, its main products were caustic soda, soap, cosmetics, and edible ails.
Later, the company diversified into polymers, fermentation, biotechnology, electronics, and other
fields. Business activities now span a broad range of markets: synthetic resins, resin products,
chemicals, foodstuffs, pharmaceuticals, medical devices, electrical raw materials and synthetic
fibers. Kaneka's 3,500 employees (10,500 including subsidiaries) are meeting our customer needs
on all continents; Kaneka has overseas subsidiaries in the United States, Belgium, Germany,
Singapore, Malaysia, Australia, China, Vietnam, India, Taiwan and South Korea.

www.kaneka-aerospace.com
and
www.kaneka.com
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Kaneka Corporation

Kaneka Aerospace LLC
6166 Egret Court
Benicia, California 94510
(707) 747-6738

All information (including but not limited to technical statements, instructions, recommendations or suggestions) contained in this
catalog is for general information purposes only. While we, Kaneka Aerospace LLC, endeavor to keep the information up to date and
correct to the best of our knowledge, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied (including implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose) about the completeness, accuracy, reliability or suitability with
respect to the use of product or information contained in this catalog. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly
at your own risk. In no event will we be liable for any loss or damage (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or
damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of profits) arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this information
and/or the use, handling, processing or storage of our product.



