



# Aerospace Materials Product Selection Guide





### **Prepregs and Adhesives**

Product	Resin Technology	Application	Product Form	Tg	Cure Temp	Characteristics
Kaneka BZ9704	Benzoxazine (BZ)	Primary Structure	Prepreg	394°F (201°C)	365°F (185°C)	<ul> <li>High service temperature BZ prepreg system</li> <li>Good hot/wet, balanced performance properties</li> </ul>
Kaneka ST2000	Benzoxazine	Primary Structure	Prepreg	363°F (184°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>Good hot/wet BZ prepreg system</li> <li>Long out time</li> </ul>
Kaneka SP2400	Benzoxazine	Secondary Structure	Prepreg	365°F (185°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>BZ prepreg system for cryogenic applications</li> <li>Maintains good mechanical properties at low temperature</li> </ul>
Kaneka SP2420	Epoxy	Primary Structure	Prepreg	385°F (196°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>Epoxy prepreg system with process ease-property balance</li> <li>Typical 30 day out time</li> <li>Good PEI overmold capability</li> </ul>
Kaneka BZ9691	Benzoxazine	Primary Structure	Film Adhesive	419°F (215°C)	365°F (185°C)	<ul> <li>BZ film adhesive</li> <li>Excellent performance with BZ prepregs and composites</li> </ul>

#### Resins

Product	Resin Technology	Application	Process	Tg	Cure Temp	Characteristics
Kaneka IR6010	Benzoxazine	Primary Structure	Infusion	363°F (184°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>BZ infusion resin system with good hot/wet properties</li> <li>Excellent microcrack resistance</li> </ul>
Kaneka IR6030	Ероху	Secondary Structure	Infusion	275°F (135°C)	250°F (121°C)	<ul> <li>Cost effective epoxy infusion resin system</li> <li>Alternative to 250°F (121°C) prepregs</li> </ul>
Kaneka IR6060	Ероху	Primary Structure	Infusion	374°F (190°C)	338°F (170°C)	• Quick cure epoxy infusion system for aerospace performance
Kaneka IR6070	Ероху	Primary Structure	Infusion	365°F (185°C)	356°F (180°C)	<ul> <li>Low infusion temperature (below 122°F/50°C) for large parts</li> <li>Aerospace epoxy system</li> </ul>
Kaneka IR6080	Benzoxazine	Primary Structure	Infusion	473°F (245°C)	446°F (230°C)	• High service temperature BZ infusion resin system for aerostructures

# AEROSPACE

Kaneka Aerospace LLC offers specialty high performance composite materials for the aerospace industry. Our prepregs, adhesives, resin, and tooling materials provide distinguishing properties that enable our customers to achieve value beyond lightweight and strength. Kaneka Aerospace has a comprehensive portfolio of products developed over the past 25 years based on unparalleled formulation expertise. These products could be further tailored to meet specific manufacturing and performance challenges.

#### Tooling

Product	Resin Technology	Process	Product Form	Tg	Cure Temp	Characteristics
Kaneka TP2200	Benzoxazine	Prepreg	Prepreg	482°F (250°C)	428°F (220°C)	<ul> <li>High temperature BZ system for high cycle tools</li> </ul>
Kaneka TR6220	Ероху	Infusion	Resin	331°F (166°C)	300°F (149°C)	• Epoxy infusion system for 300°F (149°C) service tools
Kaneka TR6230	Ероху	Infusion	Resin	410°F (210°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>Epoxy infusion system for tools for aerospace parts</li> </ul>
Kaneka TR6240	Epoxy	Wet lamination	Resin	385°F (196°C)	350°F (176°C)	<ul> <li>Epoxy tabbing resin for similar and dissimilar tools (epoxy/BMI/metal)</li> </ul>



Kaneka Aerospace LLC is a subsidiary of Kaneka Corporation of Tokyo/Osaka Japan. Kaneka Corporation is a \$5.5 billion producer of chemical products including resins, pharmaceutical intermediaries, food supplements, synthetic fibers, and fine chemicals. Kaneka Corporation was established in 1949. Initially, its main products were caustic soda, soap, cosmetics, and edible oils. Later, the company diversified into polymers, fermentation, biotechnology, electronics, and other fields. Business activities now span a broad range of markets: synthetic resins, resin products, chemicals, foodstuffs, pharmaceuticals, medical devices, electrical raw materials and synthetic fibers. Kaneka's 3,500 employees (10,500 including subsidiaries) are meeting our customer needs on all continents; Kaneka has overseas subsidiaries in the United States, Belgium, Germany, Singapore, Malaysia, Australia, China, Vietnam, India, Taiwan and South Korea.

## www.kaneka-aerospace.com and www.kaneka.com



All information (including but not limited to technical statements, instructions, recommendations or suggestions) contained in this catalog is for general information purposes only. While we, Kaneka Aerospace LLC, endeavor to keep the information up to date and correct to the best of our knowledge, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied (including implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose) about the completeness, accuracy, reliability or suitability with respect to the use of product or information contained in this catalog. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk. In no event will we be liable for any loss or damage (including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of profits) arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this information and/or the use, handling, processing or storage of our product.